

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 19-2393

Type: Capital Improvements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 4/11/2019

Title: Ordinance approving a change order to the existing \$1,879,278.29.00 construction contract with E-Z

Bel Construction, LLC in an amount not to exceed \$132,862.34 for additional construction services; and acceptance of funds and amending of FY 2019 Capital Improvement Budget in the amount of \$100,000.00 from Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. for design revisions for the Belfast Drive and Janda Susan Road Area Drainage Phase 2 Project, a 2017-2022 General Obligation Bond funded project, located in Council District 1. [Peter Zanoni, Deputy City Manager; Razi Hosseini, Interim

Director, Transportation & Capital Improvements]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Belfast Drive and Janda Susan Road Area Drainage Project RFCA Map, 2. Draft Ordinance, 3.

Ordinance 2019-04-11-0301, 4. Staff Presentation

Date Ver. Action By Action Result